GenSPEED® Air Blown/Jetting Indoor Cable (MFC Series)
Micro Fiber Cable (MFC) for jetting and air blown installation
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-C-204-03231
SPECIFICATIONS / RATINGS
	 Applications	 Routing and patching for indoor communication

+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-C-204-0323
Ordering Guide
The Prysmian Group part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance.
The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below
Example: GenSPEED 24 fiber MFC30 cable with bend-insensitive singlemode fibers (printed in feet)
1 LENGTH
MARKINGS 2 PRODUCT
FAMILY 3 CONSTRUCTION 4 FIBER
GROUPING 5 FIBER TYPE 6 FIBER COUNT 7 FIBER GRADE
F – MFC30 BLANK – 00 – B1 – 024 – E1
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
1 LENGTH MARKINGS
F = Feet or M = Meters
2 PRODUCT FAMILY
MFC = 8 to 24f Plenum
MFC30 = 248f Plenum
MFC14 = 12 to 24 Plenum
3 CONSTRUCTION
(BLANK) = None
4 FIBER GROUPING
00 = single unit (8f to 24f)
12 = 12f per unit or tube (MFC14)
5   FIBER TYPE
SINGLE-MODE
HB = Single-Mode (ITU G.652 C & D) - MFC only
B1 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652.D) - not for use in MFC14
B2 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & .B2, & G.652.D)
Fiber Count Fibers Per
Subunit
Recommended Part Number Diameter Cable Weight Bend Radius
UNDER LOAD
Bend Radius
NO LOAD
Max Installation
LOAD
(pull strength)
Max Operation
LOAD
Prysmian* inches mm lb/kft kg/km inches cm inches cm lbs newtons lbs newtons
Plenum OFNP/FT6 | MFC30 Series
24 single unit MFC30-00-AA-024-BB 0.12 3.0 8 12 1.9 4.8 1.3 3.2 100 444 32 142
Plenum OFNP/FT6 | MFC Series
8 single unit MFC-00-AA-008-BB 0.12 3.0 8 11 1.9 4.8 1.3 3.2 22 98 7 31
12 single unit MFC-00-AA-012-BB 0.12 3.0 8 11 1.9 4.8 1.3 3.2 22 98 7 31
24 single unit MFC-00-AA-024-BB 0.15 3.8 10 15 3.0 7.7 1.5 3.9 50 222 16 74
Plenum OFNP/FT6 | MFC14 Series | (1.4 mm sub-units)
12 1-unit of 12 MFC14-12-AA-012-BB 0.177 4.5 12.5 18.6 3.5 9 1.8 4.5 100 444 32 142
24 2-units of 12 MFC14-12-AA-024-BB 0.200 5.1 18.3 27.2 4.0 11 2.0 5.1 150 667 45 200
48 4-units of 12 MFC14-12-AA-048-BB 0.223 5.7 21.1 31.4 4.6 11.4 2.3 5.7 150 667 45 200
* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation code Temperature Range
Shipping and Storage: -40° F to +158° F (-40° C to +70° C)
Installation: +32° F to +140° F (0° C to +60° C)
Operation: +32° F to +158° F (0° C to +70° C)
Outer Jacket Color Identification
Orange	 Multimode OM1 and OM2+
Aqua	 Multimode OM3 and OM4
Yellow	 Single-mode
Black	 Hybrid
FIBER INFORMATION
5 FIBER TYPE
MULTIMODE    Wavelength
(nm)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
1 GbE
Dist (m)
10 GbE
Dist (m)
G6 = OM1 (62.5μm) 850/1300 200/500 300/550 33/___
G5 = OM2+ (50μm) 850/1300 700/500 800 150/___
G3 = OM3 (50μm) 850/1300 1500/500 1000 300/___
G4 = OM4 (50μm) 850/1300 3500/500 1100 550/___
GW = OM5 (50μm) 850/1300 3500/500 1200 550/___
6 FIBER COUNT
8 to 48 fibers
7 FIBER GRADE
SINGLE-MODE
Attenuation (dB/km) Wavelength (nm)    Fiber Type
E1 = 0.40/0.40/0.30 1310/1383/1550 HB, B1 or B2
MULTIMODE
Attenuation (dB/km) Wavelength (nm)